Features and Benefits
• Manual reset thermal protection
- Commercial grade high temperature manual reset
• Grill design provides dual heat distribution
• Fan provides quiet operation
• Built-in double pole thermostat
• Powder coat paint process eliminates sharp
metal edges

Ordering Information:
Recess or surface mount wall cans sold separately. Available in white.
Model No. Code
SL 15 2 T W
SL Series
Wattage: 30 = 3000
25 = 2500
19 = 1900
15 = 1500
10 = 1000
Voltage: 1 = 120
2 = 240/208
Includes Thermostat
Color: W = White
AMPS AMPSWATTS WATTS
Part# Model# Description 240V 208V 120V 240V 208V 120V
027418 79222 8 SL302TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 3000 2250 12.5 10.82 10
027418 79230 3 SL252TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 2500 1875 10.42 9.01 10
027418 79221 1 SL192TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1900 1425 7.92 6.85 10
027418 79220 4 SL152TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1500 1125 6.25 5.41 10
027418 79219 8 SL151TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1500 12.5 10
027418 79233 4 SL101TW Heater Assembly and Grill Only, White 1000 8.33 10
027418 79239 6 SLC Wall Can Recess Mount 4
027418 79240 2 SLCS Wall Can Surface Mount, 17”W x 13”H x 4”D 7
UPC Code Wt./Lbs
Part# Model# Description
A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Grill Dimensions:
163⁄4”W x 127⁄8”H
Rough-in Dimensions:
145⁄8”W x 10”H x 4”D
Wall Can Dimensions:
141⁄2”W x 111⁄8”H x 4”D
Top View Side View
S-
SL
-1
20
7
S-
SL
-1
20
7
SL:Layout 1 8/4/08 1:47 PM Page 2